MOSA MS6309/10
Low Cost 16-Bit Stereo Audio DAC
REV3                                                 1/9                                  www.mosanalog.com
Low Cost 16-Bit Stereo Audio DAC
FEATURES
‧ Cost effective
‧ Low distortion
‧ No zero crossing distortion

n.c. 7 not connected
VOR 8 Right channel output
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Part number Packaging Marking Transport Media
8-Pin SOP (lead free) MS6309GTR MS6309G 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin SOP (lead free) MS6309GU MS6309G 100 Units Tube
8-Pin MSOP (lead free) MS6309MGTR 6309G 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin MSOP (lead free) MS6309MGU 6309G 80 Units Tube
8-Pin DFN (lead free) MS6309DGTR MS6309 5k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin SOP (lead free) MS6310GTR MS6310G 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin SOP (lead free) MS6310GU MS6310G 100 Units Tube
8-Pin MSOP (lead free) MS6310MGTR 6310G 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin MSOP (lead free) MS6310MGU 6310G 80 Units Tube
8-Pin DFN (lead free) MS6310DGTR MS6310 5k Units Tape and Reel
RoHS Compliance
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Parameter Rating Unit
VDD Positive Supply Voltage 6 V
VESD Electrostatic Handling -2000 to 2000 V
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -65 to 150 ℃
TA Operating Ambient Temperature Range -40 to 85 ℃
TJ Maximum Junction Temperature 150 ℃
TS Soldering Temperature, 10 seconds 260 ℃
RTHJA
Thermal Resistance from Junction to Ambient in Free Air
SOP8
MSOP8
DFN8
175
235
120
℃/W
OPERATING RATINGS
Symbol Parameter Min Typ Max Unit
VDD Supply Voltage 2.5 - 6 V
MOSA MS6309/10
Low Cost 16-Bit Stereo Audio DAC
REV3                                                 3/9                                  www.mosanalog.com
6V ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Ta=25℃, VDD=6V, f=1kHz ; unless otherwise specified)